Rehabilitation Project, prepared by Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical & 
Environmental Sciences Consultants. 

We will provide our services as expeditiously as practicable. 

For the services set forth above, Client shall pay Consultant the following 
compensation : 

A lump sum of $19,900.00 (Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and 
00/1 00's) for Geotechnical services (see Exhibit A, proposal from Ninyo 
& Moore, dated March 14, 2024. 

Kimley>»Horn 

We appreciate the opportunity to provide these services to you. Please contact me if 
you have any questions. 

Very truly yours ,

[...]

We anticipate that the fieldwork will take two days and will be completed within four weeks after 

notice to proceed. We anticipate the geotechnical report will be submitted within four weeks following 

completion of the fieldwork. 

ESTIMATED FEE 

We propose to perform the geotechnical services described above for lump sum fee of $19,900 

(Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars). This estimated fee is based on the scope of services 

presented above and our understanding of the project. Any additional services not included in the 

aforementioned scope will be charged on a time and materials basis in accordance with our current